

STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- a. I am Acting Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>July 22, 2021</u>, for the following cases:

Case No. CEZONE202100530 - OWNER: Elke Ehrig; LOCATION: 295 6th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 16-52. - Permit fees.

Case No. CEPARK202100145 - IMPOSITION OF FINES/LIENS - OWNER: Sandrea Davis; LOCATION: 568 13th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 56-42. - Mobile homes and travel trailers.

Case No. CEPM202100400 - OWNER: Sandrea Davis; LOCATION: 568 13th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 16-289. - Unsightly Conditions.

Case No. CERENT202100670 - RECURRING VIOLATION - OWNER: 5135 Starfish LLC; LOCATION: 733 18th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Sections 58-17. - District purpose; 58-172. - Uses permitted; and 44-8. - Definitions.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this day of July, 2021.

Stephanie Sassi

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida

Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on July 12021 by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally, known X

Notary Public:

X Personally known

